502071798 09/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NUVO RESEARCH US, INC.	08/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUVO RESEARCH INC.	
Street Address:	7560 Airport Road, Unit 10	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4T 4H4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7795309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: carthur@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 097015-0110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Courtenay C. Brinckerhoff

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 779

PATENT REEL: 029011 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, **Nuvo Research US, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation with offices at 1740 Lenape Road, Bldg. 2, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in:

- 1) United States patent no. **7,795,309**, issued on September **14**, **2019**, entitled "Topical formulation including diclofenac, or a pharmaceutically acceptable salt thereof", and
- 2) United States patent application no. 12/848,792, filed on August 2, 2010, entitled "Topical formulation";

AND WHEREAS, **Nuvo Research Inc.**, an Ontario corporation with offices at 7560 Airport Road, Unit 10, Mississauga, Ontario L4T 4H4, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," has acquired from Assignor, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described above;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in United States patent no. 7,795,309 and United States patent application no. 12/848,792, and to any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof for the full term of any Letters Patent that has been granted thereon or that may be granted thereon. The right, title and interest in the inventions is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused a duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Inventions on the date ascribed below.

Nuvo Research US (nc. Signature: Bradley Galer President	ACCEPTED by Nuvo Research Inc. Signature: Katina Loucaides Vice President, Secretary & General Counse
Date:	Date: Ang 7 2012
Witness:	Witness:

PATENT

REEL: 029011 FRAME: 0203